Emergency Medical Services

6-Digit OPEID:
6-Digit CIP Code:

CIP Name of Certificate Program:

Institution Name of Certificate Program:

Award Level of Program: 01: Undergraduate Certificate of Achievement

Cost of Program
Tuition & Fees:
Books & Supplies:

Room & Board:

Length of Program

Program Length in Credit Hours:

Normal Time to Complete Program (months):
Number Who Completed Program in 2009-2010:
Number Who Completed Program in Normal Time:

Percent Who Completed Program in Normal Time

Employment
Jobs related to this program:
29-2041.00 - Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics

Job Placement Rate for 2009-2010 Completers

Debt

Median program graduate debt from:

Total:

Federal loans:

Institutional:

Private/Other:

Percent of 2009-2010 Completers with Loan Debt:

224350
51.0904

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT
Paramedic)

Emergency Medical Services

$3,296.67
$2,878.29

29-49
12-20

1

1
100.0%

More Info:

O-NET

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

0%

All students who completed a Gainful Employment certificate program and were granted a certificate between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010 are included in this
calculation. The ID numbers of all completers were submitted by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board to the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) in
accordance with the Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System (ASALFS). Matches to the TWC's Ul wage database are collected and shared with the
Coordinating Board. The Coordinating Board then calculated employment rates by program for each CIP category for the certificate completers. The 2009-2010
graduates’ IDs were matched to the FY 2010 fourth-quarter TWC employment records. The employment rates are based on employment in any field, not just jobs in the

field of study.


http://www.onetonline.org/link/summary/29-2041.00�

