Emergency Medical Services	
6-Digit OPEID:	224350
6-Digit CIP Code:	51.0904
CIP Name of Certificate Program:	Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)
Institution Name of Certificate Program:	Emergency Medical Services
Award Level of Program: 01: Undergraduate Certificate of Achievement	
Cost of Program	
Tuition & Fees:	\$3,296.67
Books & Supplies:	\$2,878.29
Room & Board:	
Length of Program	
Program Length in Credit Hours:	29-49
Normal Time to Complete Program (months):	12-20
Number Who Completed Program in 2009-2010:	1
Number Who Completed Program in Normal Time:	1
Percent Who Completed Program in Normal Time	100.0%
Employment	
Jobs related to this program:	More Info:
29-2041.00 - Emergency Medical Technicians and Paramedics	<u>O-NET</u>
Job Placement Rate for 2009-2010 Completers	n/a
Debt	
Median program graduate debt from:	
Total:	
i Otal.	n/a
Federal loans:	
i ductarioans.	n/a
Institutional:	
Trondustra.	n/a
Private/Other:	
	n/a
Percent of 2009-2010 Completers with Loan Debt:	0%

All students who completed a Gainful Employment certificate program and were granted a certificate between July 1, 2009 and June 30, 2010 are included in this calculation. The ID numbers of all completers were submitted by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board to the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) in accordance with the Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System (ASALFS). Matches to the TWC's UI wage database are collected and shared with the Coordinating Board. The Coordinating Board then calculated employment rates by program for each CIP category for the certificate completers. The 2009-2010 graduates' IDs were matched to the FY 2010 fourth-quarter TWC employment records. The employment rates are based on employment in any field, not just jobs in the field of study.